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IILTRASONOGRAPHY QF GRAVID UTERJS (EARLY ANOMALY/NT SCAN)

Suboptimalscan due to patient excessive anterior abdominal wall fat.

Single intrauterine gestational sac seen.

Good decidualreaction.

Single live fetus is seen.

CRL measures 6.01 cm, corresponds to 12weeks 4 days.

Foetal cardiac activity is noted. Hoart rate 173 b/min.

Placenta : Anterior wall, grade-0.

OS closed.

Nuchal translucency- 1.5 mm.

Nasal bone seenand measures 2.9mm.

Ductus venosusflownormai.

* Both ovaries appearnormal in size and echotxture.

* Cervixappears normal(3.6 cm).

No adenexal mass lesion noted.

Urinary biadder showsnormal uniform wall thickness with smooth innermargin.

Right UTA

Pulsatility index 0.9

Left UTA

Pulsatility index - 2.0

Mean Pl percentile 1.45

Result Normal
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IMPRESSION:

Single intrauterine gestational sac with single live fetuswith heart activity seen at

Lihe time of examination with gestational age of 12 weeks 4 davs.

* Expected date of deliveryby ultrasound: 27.07.2026+/- 10days.

•Measured nuchal translucency (1.5 mm) is 42" percentile for presentCRL

S1o0est:-Follow up anomaly scanat 19-21We� orTelationwith biochemical markpD�o

IDeclarethat while conducting USG, Ihave neither detected nor disclosed the sex of her fetus to anybody in anyNOTE :-

manner.
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